

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 24 / 2015

Hanif Khan

----Appellant

Versus

Amar Singh Rathore

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Sakshi Vashisth, Adv. on behalf of
Mr. Peush Nag, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH CHANDRA SOMANI

Order

08/11/2017

Ms. Sakshi Vashisth, Adv. appearing for the appellant prayed for an adjournment on the pretext that arguing counsel Mr. Peush Nag, Adv. could not come to the Court for the reasons personal to him.

List the matter after four weeks, as prayed by learned counsel for the appellant.

(DINESH CHANDRA SOMANI)J.

Manish/7