

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 24/2015

Hanif Khan

----Appellant

Versus

Amar Singh Rathore

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Anurag Mathur for
Mr. Peush Nag

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

05/07/2023

For the reasons stated in the application No.1/2020 filed under Order 22 Rule 3 read with Section 151 CPC for taking on record the legal representatives of the deceased-appellant-Hanif Khan, the same is allowed. The legal representatives of the deceased-appellant are taken on record. Amended cause title appended with the application is also taken on record.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

Manish/47