

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 24/2015

Hanif Khan

----Appellant

Versus

Amar Singh Rathore

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Pratap Singh Rathore for
Mr. Peush Nag

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

14/03/2024

1. Heard on application No. 1/23, 2/23 and 3/23 filed to bring legal representatives of deceased respondent-plaintiff on record who expired on 23.11.2020.
2. Having considered the reasons and the submissions the right to sue survives in favour of legal representatives.
3. Thus, the applications are liable to be allowed and the legal representatives as proposed in the application are substituted in place of deceased-respondent after condonation of delay and setting aside of abatement, if any.
4. The applications stand disposed of.
5. Issue fresh notice to LRs of respondent.
6. Additional set be issued through registered speed post.
7. List on 14.05.2024.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J