

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 24/2015

Hanif Khan (deceased) through legal heirs

----Appellant

Versus

Amar Singh Rathore

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Peush Nag, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Shashi Kant Saini, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

21/04/2026

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to supply copy of this appeal to learned counsel for the respondent.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list the matter after four weeks.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

AARZOO ARORA /21